
Page 1 of 2 ITB 21-052 Tabulation

Bid Number: 21-052 Project Title: Oakley Avenue Stormwater Improvements
Bid Issue: 9/13//2021 Department: Public Works
Bid Opening: 9/27/2021 Addenda: No. 1 - 9/21/2021

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Bolder Contractors $102,000.00

Bob Gwiasda
316 Cary Pt. Dr
Cary, IL 60013

P: 847-236-0785/F: 847-236-0786
Email: bobgwasda@aol.com

Airy's Inc. $139,995.00

Ryan Hill
21825 Cherry Hill Road

Joliet, IL 60433
P: N/A F: N/A

Email: estimating@airys.com

Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. $144,522.00

Gary S. Schumal 
23343 S. Ridge Road
Elmwood, IL 60421

P: 815-726-1090 /F: 815-726-1171
Email: gschumal@austin-tyler.com

H.Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. $157,772.00

Steve Linden
722 E. South St. Unit D

Plano, IL 60545
P: 630-522-9955 /F: 630-522-0955

Email: admin@hlindensons.com

Bid Tabulation

Proposals are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Nicole Merced, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park



Bid No. 21-052 Project Title: Oakley Avenue Stormwater Improvements

Submitted three (3) sealed hardcopies of the bid √ √ √ V3
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √ √ √ √
Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form V1 V2 √ V4
Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1 √ √ √ √
Submitted Bid Bond √ √ √ √
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE $102,000.00 $139,995.00 $144,522.00 157,772.00$        

V1: Did not submit signed insurance requirements form. 
V2: Did not submit signed insurance requirements form.
V3: Submitted (1) sealed hardcopy of the bid.
V4: Did not submit signed insurance requirments form. 

Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check  

Airy's Inc.

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

                                              Prepared by: Nicole Merced, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park 

Bolder ContractorsBid Requirement
Austin Tyler 

Construction, Inc.

H.Linden & Sons 
Sewer and Water, 

Inc.


	Proposal Tab
	Responsiveness Check

